

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: CO PFH 59-1(4)

Project Name: TAYLOR RIVER ROAD (OPTION X)

State: CO  
 County: GUNNISON  
 GUNNISON

Opened at: FHWA-CFLHD Lakewood, Colorado  
 By: Jeremiah Rogers  
 Date: 11/03/11

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Jeremiah Rogers

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 1/23/12

Contract Awarded to: United Companies Date: 1/23/12

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC. dba UNITED COMPANIES OF MESA C P.O. BOX 3609 GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81502	1,591,651.65	
SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7353 S. EAGLE STREET CENTENNIAL, CO 80112	1,724,891.40	
LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN P.O. BOX 833 PARSONS, KS 67357	1,750,880.40	
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 566 CANON CITY, CO 81215-0566	1,794,649.74	
AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS 4901 WINDERMERE LITTLETON, CO 80120	1,830,333.70	
Engineer's Estimate	1,285,765.25	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/04/11

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: CO PFH 59-1(4)

Project Name: TAYLOR RIVER ROAD (OPTION X)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	Mobilization			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	ALL	157,000.00	157,000.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		90,000.00	90,000.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		140,000.00	140,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		250,000.00	250,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		172,700.00	172,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95,200.00	95,200.00
15206-0000	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stake			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	1.314	5,800.00	7,621.20
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,900.00	5,124.60
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		1,400.00	1,839.60
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4,370.00	5,742.18
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		3,800.00	4,993.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,942.00
15215-1000	Each	Survey and staking, approach road			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	16	530.00	8,480.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,100.00	17,600.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		385.00	6,160.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		198.00	3,168.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		780.00	12,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	14,400.00
15215-3000	Each	Survey and staking, drainage structure			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	12	430.00	5,160.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		620.00	7,440.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		220.00	2,640.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		198.00	2,376.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		550.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	6,000.00
15216-2000	km	Survey and staking, grade finishing stakes			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	2.628	6,400.00	16,819.20
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5,600.00	14,716.80
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		2,600.00	6,832.80
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,895.00	7,608.06
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		2,000.00	5,256.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	10,512.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/04/11

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: CO PFH 59-1(4)

Project Name: TAYLOR RIVER ROAD (OPTION X)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15301-0000	LPSM	Contractor quality control			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	ALL	16,000.00	16,000.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		85,000.00	85,000.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		65,000.00	65,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		45,000.00	45,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45,000.00	45,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	ALL	11,000.00	11,000.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		60,000.00	60,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50,000.00	50,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	ALL	1,400.00	1,400.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,100.00	1,100.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		5,000.00	5,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20,000.00	20,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
15705-0100	m	Soil erosion control, silt fence			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	1,050.00	6.00	6,300.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	10,500.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		5.00	5,250.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.75	4,987.50
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		10.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	5,250.00
15706-1000	Each	Soil erosion control, inlet protection			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	2	200.00	400.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		210.00	420.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		180.00	360.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		424.00	848.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		90.00	180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/04/11

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: CO PFH 59-1(4)

Project Name: TAYLOR RIVER ROAD (OPTION X)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15802-0000	LPSM	Watering for dust control			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	ALL	26,000.00	26,000.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		10,000.00	10,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		58,000.00	58,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
20101-0000	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	3.0	3,900.00	11,700.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		16,000.00	48,000.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		4,000.00	12,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10,975.00	32,925.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		2,700.00	8,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	36,000.00
20301-1900	Each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	6	2,200.00	13,200.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,200.00	13,200.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		500.00	3,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		866.00	5,196.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		1,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	7,200.00
20301-2400	Each	Removal of sign			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	13	300.00	3,900.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		160.00	2,080.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		275.00	3,575.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.00	390.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		200.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	1,170.00
20302-0700	m	Removal of fence			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	350	4.00	1,400.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4.20	1,470.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		5.00	1,750.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5.00	1,750.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		3.50	1,225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.25	787.50

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/04/11

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: CO PFH 59-1(4)

Project Name: TAYLOR RIVER ROAD (OPTION X)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-1200	m	Removal of guardrail			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	55	16.00	880.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		13.00	715.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		16.00	880.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		45.00	2,475.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		25.00	1,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,375.00
20303-1600	m2	Removal of pavement, asphalt			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	8,500	2.50	21,250.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.00	25,500.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		1.50	12,750.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1.75	14,875.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		0.85	7,225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	17,000.00
20401-0000	m3	Roadway excavation			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	7,000	18.00	126,000.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	210,000.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		30.00	210,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	105,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		36.00	252,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	77,000.00
20425-1000	m	Ditch, excavation			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	15	11.00	165.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		77.00	1,155.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		100.00	1,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		29.00	435.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		70.00	1,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	600.00
20441-0000	m3	Waste			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	5,100	2.50	12,750.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.40	17,340.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		14.00	71,400.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		11.50	58,650.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		8.50	43,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	40,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/04/11

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: CO PFH 59-1(4)

Project Name: TAYLOR RIVER ROAD (OPTION X)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-2000	m3	Placed riprap, class 2			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	5	260.00	1,300.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		360.00	1,800.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		250.00	1,250.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		87.00	435.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		55.00	275.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	500.00
25101-3000	m3	Placed riprap, class 3			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	40	250.00	10,000.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		310.00	12,400.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		115.00	4,600.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		87.00	3,480.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		56.00	2,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	4,400.00
25101-4000	m3	Placed riprap, class 4			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	10	255.00	2,550.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	1,100.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		180.00	1,800.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		96.00	960.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		66.00	660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	1,100.00
25125-0000	Each	Boulder			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	10	140.00	1,400.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		680.00	6,800.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		600.00	6,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		144.00	1,440.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		125.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	2,500.00
30101-0000	t	Aggregate base			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	8,200	30.00	246,000.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		23.20	190,240.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		35.00	287,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		35.00	287,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		42.00	344,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	172,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/04/11

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: CO PFH 59-1(4)

Project Name: TAYLOR RIVER ROAD (OPTION X)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30801-2000	m3	Roadway aggregate, method 2 (Recycled asphalt)			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	600	23.00	13,800.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		43.00	25,800.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		40.00	24,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		35.00	21,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		38.00	22,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	24,000.00
40101-0700	t	Superpave pavement, 12.5mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 3 to <30 million ESAL			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	2,900	112.00	324,800.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		120.00	348,000.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		108.00	313,200.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		139.00	403,100.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		132.00	382,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	275,500.00
40105-3000	t	Antistrip additive, type 3			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	30	210.00	6,300.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		210.00	6,300.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		220.00	6,600.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		220.00	6,600.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		270.00	8,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	6,000.00
40920-1000	t	Fog seal, emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h, SS-1 or SS-1h			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	6	425.00	2,550.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		430.00	2,580.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		700.00	4,200.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		450.00	2,700.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		900.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	5,400.00
41101-0000	t	Prime coat			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	19	930.00	17,670.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		940.00	17,860.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		855.00	16,245.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		550.00	10,450.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		1,380.00	26,220.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	17,100.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/04/11

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: CO PFH 59-1(4)

Project Name: TAYLOR RIVER ROAD (OPTION X)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41105-0000	t	Blotter			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	106	35.00	3,710.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		35.00	3,710.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		30.00	3,180.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		45.00	4,770.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		33.00	3,498.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,650.00
41201-1000	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	6	970.00	5,820.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		980.00	5,880.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		725.00	4,350.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	3,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		930.00	5,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	5,400.00
60103-0000	Each	Concrete, headwall			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	4	12,700.00	50,800.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8,500.00	34,000.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		2,000.00	8,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,386.00	5,544.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		8,000.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	16,000.00
60201-0400	m	300mm pipe culvert			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	35	335.00	11,725.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	10,500.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		135.00	4,725.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		115.00	4,025.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		300.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	6,650.00
60201-0800	m	600mm pipe culvert			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	150	610.00	91,500.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		340.00	51,000.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		150.00	22,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		167.00	25,050.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		544.00	81,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	30,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/04/11

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: CO PFH 59-1(4)

Project Name: TAYLOR RIVER ROAD (OPTION X)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60202-0800	m	1200mm equivalent diameter arch or elliptical pipe culvert			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	21	870.00	18,270.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		440.00	9,240.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		320.00	6,720.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		404.00	8,484.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		921.00	19,341.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	7,350.00
60210-0400	Each	End section for 300mm pipe culvert			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	6	330.00	1,980.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		130.00	780.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		320.00	1,920.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		260.00	1,560.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		108.00	648.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,200.00
60210-0800	Each	End section for 600mm pipe culvert			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	12	490.00	5,880.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	3,600.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		550.00	6,600.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		381.00	4,572.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		245.00	2,940.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	3,300.00
60404-1000	Each	Catch basin, type 1			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	2	2,900.00	5,800.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,400.00	4,800.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		2,000.00	4,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,234.00	6,468.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		3,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,200.00	6,400.00
60409-0100	Each	Inlet top, metal frame and grate type A			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,100.00	4,200.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		2,000.00	4,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,500.00	3,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		1,600.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	1,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/04/11

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: CO PFH 59-1(4)

Project Name: TAYLOR RIVER ROAD (OPTION X)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60501-0000	m	Standard underdrain system			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	130	160.00	20,800.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		180.00	23,400.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		135.00	17,550.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		98.00	12,740.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		160.00	20,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	12,350.00
60902-1200	m	Curb and gutter, concrete, 350mm depth			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	260	135.00	35,100.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		98.00	25,480.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		80.00	20,800.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		85.00	22,100.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		90.00	23,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	28,600.00
60908-1000	m2	Paved ditch, asphalt			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	240	55.00	13,200.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		55.00	13,200.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		32.00	7,680.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		36.00	8,640.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		39.00	9,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	16,800.00
61702-0600	Each	Terminal section, type flared			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	4	2,300.00	9,200.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5,100.00	20,400.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		2,200.00	8,800.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,500.00	10,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		3,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	6,400.00
61707-0000	m	Structure transition railing			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	30	90.00	2,700.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		62.00	1,860.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		300.00	9,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	3,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		35.00	1,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	2,250.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/04/11

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: CO PFH 59-1(4)

Project Name: TAYLOR RIVER ROAD (OPTION X)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901-0900	m	Fence, barbed wire, 4 strand			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	350	16.00	5,600.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		16.00	5,600.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		18.00	6,300.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9.00	3,150.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		18.00	6,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	5,950.00
61920-2000	Each	Remove and reset gate			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	1	400.00	400.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		470.00	470.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		380.00	380.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5,000.00	5,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		460.00	460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
61921-1000	m	Remove and reset fence			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	110	31.00	3,410.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		29.00	3,190.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		30.00	3,300.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25.00	2,750.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		35.00	3,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	4,950.00
62101-0000	Each	Monument (Boundary)			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	13	530.00	6,890.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		130.00	1,690.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		500.00	6,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	2,600.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		420.00	5,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	5,200.00
62201-0250	Hour	Dump truck, 10 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	30	90.00	2,700.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		66.00	1,980.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		135.00	4,050.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	3,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		99.00	2,970.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	3,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/04/11

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: CO PFH 59-1(4)

Project Name: TAYLOR RIVER ROAD (OPTION X)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0550	Hour	Backhoe loader, 180 liter minimum rated capacity bucket, 600mm width			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	20	100.00	2,000.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	2,200.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		135.00	2,700.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	2,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		89.00	1,780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	2,400.00
62201-1000	Hour	Wheel loader, 4 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	30	150.00	4,500.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		190.00	5,700.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		135.00	4,050.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		145.00	4,350.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		160.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	4,800.00
62201-2850	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	20	140.00	2,800.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		140.00	2,800.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		135.00	2,700.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		110.00	2,200.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		149.00	2,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	2,400.00
62201-3000	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	20	175.00	3,500.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	3,000.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		135.00	2,700.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		135.00	2,700.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		144.00	2,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00
62301-0000	Hour	General labor			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	50	40.00	2,000.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		54.00	2,700.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		40.00	2,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		55.00	2,750.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		27.00	1,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/04/11

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: CO PFH 59-1(4)

Project Name: TAYLOR RIVER ROAD (OPTION X)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62302-1000	Hour	Special labor, hired technical services			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	20	110.00	2,200.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	2,200.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		200.00	4,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		60.00	1,200.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		125.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
62302-1100	Hour	Special labor, hired survey services			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	20	110.00	2,200.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	2,200.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		100.00	2,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		178.00	3,560.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		130.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	2,500.00
62405-0300	m2	Placing conserved topsoil, 100mm depth			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	3,000	2.00	6,000.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.00	18,000.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		0.80	2,400.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.50	13,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		2.10	6,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.60	7,800.00
62410-0000	m2	Placing manufactured topsoil (100mm depth)			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	8,500	6.00	51,000.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8.00	68,000.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		10.00	85,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5.00	42,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		2.20	18,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	46,750.00
62510-2000	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	1.5	3,200.00	4,800.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,300.00	1,950.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		3,000.00	4,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,061.00	1,591.50
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		1,000.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	4,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/04/11

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: CO PFH 59-1(4)

Project Name: TAYLOR RIVER ROAD (OPTION X)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62515-2000	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	1.5	4,600.00	6,900.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,800.00	5,700.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		4,300.00	6,450.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,547.00	3,820.50
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		2,200.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	5,250.00
62630-0200	Each	Plantings, seedlings, balled and burlapped			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	15	12.00	180.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	2,250.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		300.00	4,500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	2,250.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		75.00	1,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	1,950.00
62630-0300	Each	Plantings, seedlings, container grown			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	35	90.00	3,150.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8.50	297.50
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		200.00	7,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	5,250.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		14.00	490.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	2,275.00
62901-1000	m2	Rolled erosion control product, type 3.B			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	1,500	3.00	4,500.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.00	4,500.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		3.50	5,250.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1.95	2,925.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		1.85	2,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.20	4,800.00
63301-0000	Each	Sign system			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	21	800.00	16,800.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	10,500.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		750.00	15,750.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		868.00	18,228.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		1,300.00	27,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		560.00	11,760.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/04/11

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: CO PFH 59-1(4)

Project Name: TAYLOR RIVER ROAD (OPTION X)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63308-0000	Each	Object marker			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	16	90.00	1,440.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	400.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		85.00	1,360.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		99.00	1,584.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		30.00	480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	960.00
63316-1000	Each	Remove and reset sign			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	12	350.00	4,200.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		490.00	5,880.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		325.00	3,900.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		594.00	7,128.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		620.00	7,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	4,800.00
63404-0200	L	Pavement markings, type B			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	315	28.00	8,820.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12.00	3,780.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		18.00	5,670.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		16.00	5,040.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		15.00	4,725.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	3,150.00
63501-1000	LPSM	Temporary traffic control, traffic and safety supervisor			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	ALL	13,300.00	13,300.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70,000.00	70,000.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		85,000.00	85,000.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40,000.00	40,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
63502-0800	Each	Temporary traffic control, cone, type 450mm			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	60	10.00	600.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		13.00	780.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		1.00	60.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		16.00	960.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		25.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/04/11

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: CO PFH 59-1(4)

Project Name: TAYLOR RIVER ROAD (OPTION X)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1300	Each	Temporary traffic control, drum			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	50	15.00	750.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		27.00	1,350.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		15.00	750.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		33.00	1,650.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		62.00	3,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,500.00
63502-1500	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type A			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	20	15.00	300.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		27.00	540.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		25.00	500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		33.00	660.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		30.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	800.00
63502-1700	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type C			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	20	11.00	220.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		33.00	660.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		25.00	500.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	800.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		35.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,200.00
63503-0700	m	Temporary traffic control, pavement markings			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	2,800	1.25	3,500.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.00	2,800.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		0.35	980.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.70	1,960.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		2.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	4,200.00
63503-1000	m	Temporary traffic control, plastic fence			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	185	4.25	786.25
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.50	1,202.50
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		1.80	333.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2.60	481.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		8.50	1,572.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.75	1,618.75



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/04/11

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: CO PFH 59-1(4)

Project Name: TAYLOR RIVER ROAD (OPTION X)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	m2	Temporary traffic control, construction sign			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	55	75.00	4,125.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		48.00	2,640.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		108.00	5,940.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		58.00	3,190.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		20.00	1,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,375.00
63506-0500	Hour	Temporary traffic control, flagger			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	1,900	23.00	43,700.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		19.00	36,100.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		21.50	40,850.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		28.00	53,200.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		24.00	45,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	47,500.00
63506-0600	Hour	Temporary traffic control, pilot car			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	500	42.00	21,000.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		34.00	17,000.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		33.50	16,750.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		44.00	22,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		50.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	20,000.00
64620-0400	Each	Remove and reset mailbox			
		OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	3	700.00	2,100.00
		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		180.00	540.00
		LAFORGE & BUDD CONSTRUCTION CO., IN		700.00	2,100.00
		A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		376.00	1,128.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		600.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		330.00	990.00